Gore RC (nominations)

GORE RC 23 OCT

23 Oct 2024

Track: Heavy9

Weather: Fine

Rail: Out 2m | No Rain Las
#1

2000m, $25000, OPN HCP,
Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6

MIDNIGHT RUNNER 94
ALBATROSS 80
LOCHNABERRY 79
VAGUE 76
RIVIERA REBEL 75
TARAMEA LAD 75
PAR TEE 74
SMOOTH OPERATOR 69
THE TUI TOILER 65
VINO VALENTINO 65
10 nominations

#2

1335m, $18500, Rating 75 Benchmark
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

MR INTELLIGENCE 75
TAP 'N' GO 75
LEAVE IT TO ME 71
SESTINA 71
LOVELOCK 70
THEODEN 70
INDUSTRIALIST 69
CANNY MAN 67
MEGALOMANIAC 67
TOMASINA 67
SYMPATHIQUE 66
WHINY MEOW 57
12 nominations

#3

2000m, $18500, Rating 65 Benchmark
Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6

VINO VALENTINO 65
HIDALGO 64
CLAIRE'S PAL 62
MAGIC ACE 62
MONTE CIVETTA 62
WILD JAKKAL 62
ZAMBEZI ZIPPER 62
STOP YELLING 61
HE'S TUNZA GRUNT 60
TAKE THE DEEL (AUS) 60
BELLA RAGAZZA 59
CAPTAIN OUMUAMUA 59
BELLA ROSE 58
FIVE PRINCES 58
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HALLELUJAH BROTHER
SCARLETT'S PROMISE
SMALL TOWN BELLE
17 nominations

#4

1335m, $18500, Rating 65 Benchmark

Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
SUTHERLAND
SNIPERS DREAM
GENTLE BEN

ME LIBEREZ
JIBBITY (AUS)
MAOLLA MISS
QUICK CALL

STOP YELLING
SOUTHERN VOGUE
STIMULANT (AUS)
CHENEY

OMINOUS

PURE ZAMBEZI
SUNSET EXPRESS
WHINY MEOW
BOURBON CHIQUE
BLEAKHOUSE BURTIE (AUS)
SMALL TOWN BELLE
KAAPTIVATING

19 nominations

#5

1200m, $18500, Rating 65 Benchmark

Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6
CANDIDATE

LEROY

MOVE ON

OUCH
FAKEITTILLUMAKEIT
LISE PAREE

MISS FIREHAWK

TIME AND AGAIN

KID ROC

RADIANT ROSIE (AUS)
WHINY MEOW

IDEAL DREAMS
BOURBON CHIQUE
ICE COLD GOLD (AUS)
14 nominations

#6

2000m, $18500, MDN,
Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6
OUR PRINCESS BOOT

57
56
54

64
63
62
62
61
61
61
61
60
60
59
59
59
59
57
55

54
52

64
63
63
63
62
62
62
60
58
58
57
56
55
53

54

STOLEN MAGIC (AUS) 53
TIPSY TART 50
ZABORACI 49
HAAST RULER 46
CLARA MONCRIEFF 45
GENE WEEN 45
I'M NO PRINCESS 45
SHEZ HAPPY DAYS 45
9 nominations

# 7 NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES
1335m, $18500, MDN,

(*NZB MEGA MAIDEN BONUS RACE)
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

CHANCE 51
GOLLYMOLLY 51
TROJAN'S ORACLE 51
NIPPY THE HIPPY 50
THE ARCHITECT 49
BONSAI BOB * 48
THE REAL TREASURE 47
TRALEE BAY 46
ASCEND 45
AYE YOU 45
CAJUN PRINCE (AUS) * 45
GENNARO 45
HASSTOBEREEL (AUS) * 45
HOLY SNITZ 45
I'M NO PRINCESS 45
KASHIPURA 45
LIGHT OF PLUTUS * 45
POLLY'S GURU 45
REPROBATE * 45
SHORT 45
STYGIAN 45

21 nominations

#38
1200m, $18500, MDN,
Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6

HELLDANCER (AUS) 54
THE PRINCIE ONE 54
ICE COLD GOLD (AUS) 53
MONAGHAN BOY 51
POMALO 50
BONSAI BOB 48
ZIRCON 48
THE REAL TREASURE %7
ARCHIE GUY %5
AUREOLA %5
AYE YOU %5
BELAGIO BOY %5
CALLMEGINGER %5

GENNARO 45
HASSTOBEREEL (AUS) 45
INTERCEPT 45
KASHIPURA 45
MAIRE AN LASA 45
NEPTUNE 45
OREPUKI GEM 45
PAZATAKY DIVA 45
RED RAMBLER 45
SHORT 45
SIGNWRITER 45
SPARKY 45
STU DARCI 45
26 nominations

Notes:

Head Stipe - Mark Davidson 027 667
4598

The following races will remain open
until 9.00am Monday 21 October:

- MDN 1200m

- MDN 2000m

- Open 2000m

- R751335m

NZTR in conjunction with the club
may look to divide the MDN 1200m
providing there are sufficient entries
at withdrawl time

Apprentice Riders:
Denby-Rose Tait (a3) 027 538 1007

Senior Riders:
Tina Comignaghi ¢/- 021 556 712

ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCLOSURE
Following consultation with the New
Zealand Trainers’ Association &
Racing Clubs, it has been agreed that
entry to the Saddling Enclosures at all
thoroughbred racing venues will be
restricted to Licensed Trainers &
Registered Persons. In conjunction
with this directive, the minimum age
for staff to enter these areas is 14
years unless a Stipendiary Steward
has granted prior approval. In order
to enforce this policy, Licensed
Trainers and Licensed Persons must
display their official NZTR ID card to
gain access to the Saddling Enclosure
areas on raceday.

Licence Display:

To assist security in ensuring that only
authorised people are allowed into the
raceday stalls area it is essential that
all licence-holders and licenced staff
wear their licence badges so that they
are clearly visible at all times.

Security do not necessarily know
trainers and other licence holders by
sight and wearing licence badges so
that they are easily seen will prevent
any unnecessary embarrassment in
accessing the stalls area.
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