## Gore RC (nominations)

## **GORE RC 23 OCT**

## 23 Oct 2024

Track:	Ноэмо		HALLELUJAH BROTHER	57	STOLEN MAGIC (AUS)	53	GENNARO	45
Weather:	Heavy9 Fine		SCARLETT'S PROMISE	56	TIPSY TART	50	HASSTOBEREEL (AUS)	45
Rail:	Out 2m   No Rai	n las	SMALL TOWN BELLE	54	ZABORACI	49	INTERCEPT	45
-			17 nominations		HAAST RULER	46	KASHIPURA	45
# 1	00. ODNILICD				CLARA MONCRIEFF	45	MAIRE AN LASA	45
	00, OPN HCP,		# 4		GENE WEEN	45	NEPTUNE	45
Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6			1335m, \$18500, Rating 65 Bend	hmark	I'M NO PRINCESS	45	OREPUKI GEM	45
MIDNIGHT RUNNER 94		• • • • •		SHEZ HAPPY DAYS	45	PAZATAKY DIVA	45	
ALBATROSS 80		Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6	9 nominations			RED RAMBLER	45	
LOCHNABERR	RY	<i>79</i>	SUTHERLAND	64			SHORT	45
VAGUE			SNIPERS DREAM	63	# 7 NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERII	=c	SIGNWRITER	45
RIVIERA REBEL 75		GENTLE BEN	62	1335m, \$18500, MDN,		SPARKY	45	
TARAMEA LAD 75		ME LIBEREZ	62	(*NZB MEGA MAIDEN BONUS RACE)		STU DARCI	45	
PAR TEE 74		JIBBITY (AUS)	61	Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		26 nominations		
SMOOTH OPERATOR 69		MAOLLA MISS	61	CHANCE	<b>51</b>			
THE TUI TOIL	LER	65	QUICK CALL	61		51		
VINO VALENT	ΓΙΝΟ	65	STOP YELLING	61	GOLLYMOLLY TROJANIS ORACLE	51	Notes:	
10 nominations		SOUTHERN VOGUE	60	TROJAN'S ORACLE	51	Head Stipe - Mark Davidson 027 667		
			STIMULANT (AUS)	60	NIPPY THE HIPPY	50	4598	
# 2			CHENEY	59	THE ARCHITECT	49	The following races will rema	
1335m, \$18500, Rating 75 Benchmark		OMINOUS	59	BONSAI BOB *	48	until 9.00am Monday 21 Octo - MDN 1200m	ober:	
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		PURE ZAMBEZI	59	THE REAL TREASURE	47	- MDN 2000m		
MR INTELLIGENCE 75		SUNSET EXPRESS	59	TRALEE BAY	46	- Open 2000m		
	ENCE		WHINY MEOW	57	ASCEND	45	- R75 1335m	
TAP 'N' GO	МЕ	<i>75</i>	BOURBON CHIQUE	55	AYE YOU	45	NZTR in conjunction with the	
	EAVE IT TO ME 71		BLEAKHOUSE BURTIE (AUS)	54	CAJUN PRINCE (AUS) *	45	may look to divide the MDN 1200m providing there are sufficient entries	
SESTINA		71	SMALL TOWN BELLE	54	GENNARO	45	at withdrawl time	Citales
LOVELOCK		<i>70</i>	KAAPTIVATING	52	HASSTOBEREEL (AUS) *	45	Annyontico Didores	
THEODEN 70 INDUSTRIALIST 69		19 nominations		HOLY SNITZ	45	Apprentice Riders: Denby-Rose Tait (a3) 027 53	8 1007	
	.51	69			I'M NO PRINCESS	45	, , , ,	
CANNY MAN 67		# 5		KASHIPURA	45	Senior Riders: Tina Comignaghi c/- 021 556	712	
MEGALOMANIAC 67		1200m, \$18500, Rating 65 Benchmark		LIGHT OF PLUTUS * 45		30		
TOMASINA 67		Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6		POLLY'S GURU	45	ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCL	OSLIDE	
SYMPATHIQU		66	CANDIDATE	64	REPROBATE *	45	Following consultation with the	
WHINY MEOV		<i>57</i>	LEROY	63	SHORT	45	Zealand Trainers' Association	
12 nominations		MOVE ON	63	STYGIAN	<i>45</i>	Racing Clubs, it has been agreed that entry to the Saddling Enclosures at all		
					21 nominations		thoroughbred racing venues	will be
# 3			OUCH	63 62			restricted to Licensed Trainer Registered Persons. In conju	
2000m, \$18500, Rating 65 Benchmark			FAKEITTILLUMAKEIT LISE PAREE	62	# 8		with this directive, the minim	
Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6			MISS FIREHAWK	62	1200m, \$18500, MDN,		for staff to enter these areas years unless a Stipendiary Ste	
VINO VALENTINO 65		TIME AND AGAIN	60	Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6		has granted prior approval. I		
HIDALGO		64		58	HELLDANCER (AUS)	54	to enforce this policy, License	
CLAIRE'S PAL	_	62	KID ROC		THE PRINCIE ONE	54	Trainers and Licensed Person display their official NZTR ID	
MAGIC ACE		62	RADIANT ROSIE (AUS)	58	ICE COLD GOLD (AUS)	53	gain access to the Saddling E	
MONTE CIVE	TTA	62	WHINY MEOW	57	MONAGHAN BOY	55 51	areas on raceday.	
WILD JAKKAL		62	IDEAL DREAMS	56	POMALO	51 50	Licence Display:	
ZAMBEZI ZIPI		62	BOURBON CHIQUE	55	BONSAI BOB	<i>48</i>	To assist security in ensuring	
STOP YELLING		61	ICE COLD GOLD (AUS)	53	ZIRCON	48	authorised people are allower raceday stalls area it is essen	
HE'S TUNZA GRUNT 60			14 nominations			47	all licence-holders and licence	ed staff
TAKE THE DEEL (AUS) 60					THE REAL TREASURE ARCHIE GUY	47 45	wear their licence badges so are clearly visible at all times.	
BELLA RAGAZZA 59			# 6			45 45	Security do not necessarily k	
CAPTAIN OUMUAMUA 59		2000m, \$18500, MDN,		AVE VOL		trainers and other licence hol	lders by	
BELLA ROSE 58		Starting Limit: 12. Ballots: 6		AYE YOU		sight and wearing licence badges so that they are easily seen will prever		
		58	OUR PRINCESS BOOT 54		BELAGIO BOY	<i>45</i>	any unnecessary embarrassment in	
I TAF LEGINCES		50			CALLMEGINGER	45	accessing the stalls area.	

Printed On 18 October 2024 12:25 Page 1 of 1